

Price List

Prices effective July 2nd, 2024

Prices do not include applicable taxes or regulatory fees

Wendy McClure Manager

375 Mount Pleasant Road Toronto, ON M4T 2V8

Tel: 416-485-5572 Fax: 416-485-8807

email: mountpleasantfcinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

www.mountpleasantgroup.com

Funeral services provided by Canadian Memorial Services Funeral Establishment License No. FE-1106

Standard Service Charge

The standard service charge represents the minimum and non-declinable costs and services required to facilitate the disposition of a deceased person. With the exception of Direct Cremation (please refer to next page for details) this standard service charge is applicable to every family we serve, no matter what services or options are involved in the final arrangements. The standard service charge includes, but is not limited to the following:

Professional and Staff Services \$1,280

personalization with a focus on Life Appreciation	
 Co-ordination of funeral details with clergy, musicians, cemetery and/or crematorium, organizing veh and staff 	icles
 Ordering caskets, urns, flowers, catering, or other products from suppliers Creation of personalized custom stationery and website 	
 Creation of personalized custom stationery and website Preparation and placement of newspaper death notices 	
 Administration of accounting and maintenance of file 24 hour assistance available by phone 	
 Preparation and documents required for the disposition of a deceased person including Statement of Death, Burial Permit, Coroner's Certificates, cremation application or interment permission Providing up to 12 Proof of Death Certificates for the handling of estate matters, letters of attendance bereavement leave, clergy record where required and cemetery/crematorium documentation 	
Administration Vehicle • Vehicle used for registration of death at City Hall	\$110
Transportation from Place of Death	
 Transfer of the deceased from place of death (residence, nursing home or hospital) to our funeral hon within a 40 km radius of the establishment Additional charge for mileage beyond 40 km is \$2.95/km (one way only) 	ne racility
 within a 40 km radius of the establishment Additional charge for mileage beyond 40 km is \$2.95/km (one way only) 	-
within a 40 km radius of the establishment	\$510

Direct Cremation Service Charge

The Direct Cremation Service Charge is applicable to the cremation of a deceased person without any funeral services. Identification of the deceased is permitted, but strictly limited to 2 people for 10 minutes for identification purposes only. Note, the identification location may vary from arrangement location.

Cremation will be scheduled at Canadian Memorial Services' convenience. The authorized representative/family is responsible for pick-up of the cremated remains.

Should the purchaser choose to add on additional services, the arrangement will no longer be considered a Direct Cremation and the Standard Service Charge will apply.

Professional and Staff Services – Direct Cremation\$230 • Funeral director's co-ordination of a Direct Cremation
 Preparation and documents required for the disposition of a deceased person including Statement of Death, Burial Permit, Coroner's Certificates, cremation application or interment permission Providing up to 12 Proof of Death Certificates for the handling of estate matters, letters of attendance for bereavement leave, clergy record where required and cemetery/crematorium documentation
Administration Vehicle
 Transportation from Place of Death Transfer of the deceased from place of death (residence, nursing home or hospital) to our funeral home facility within a 40 km radius of the establishment Additional charge for mileage beyond 40 km is \$2.95/km (one way only)
 Use of Facilities – Direct Cremation
Direct Cremation Service Charge Total\$1,420

What is <u>not</u> included in the Direct Cremation Service Charge above:

- disbursements and regulatory fees to be paid on your behalf, such as crematorium fees, cemetery fees, coroner's fee, death registration fee, Bereavement Authority of Ontario consumer protection fee, etc.
- any additional services beyond those specified in the service options
- additional mileage fees beyond 40 km
- applicable taxes (HST)
- preparation of the body for identification (additional fees may apply)

If the Direct Cremation Service is purchased and the purchaser/family returns to request additional funeral services from any Canadian Memorial Services location within 1 (one) year from the date when the Direct Cremation was arranged, the difference between the itemized Professional and Staff Services and Use of Facilities fees between the respective Standard Service Charge and Direct Cremation Service charge is applicable – see fee below.

Additional Professional & Staff Services/Use of Facilities Fee	75

Typical Service Options Available at the Funeral Centre

The service options below are the ones commonly selected by our clients. However, many other options are available to you. One of our funeral directors can explain your options and help you create a unique service that meets your wishes and honours your loved one in a meaningful way.

	Traditional Funeral at Funeral Centre	Traditional Funeral at Place of Worship or Other Venue	Same Day Funeral Service or Memorial Complete at Funeral Centre	Graveside Burial Service	Cremation With Private Family Viewing	Direct Cremation (No Services)
Professional Services						
Standard Service Charge*	\$2,725	\$2,725	\$2,725	\$2,725	\$2,725	
Direct Service Charge*						\$1,420
Embalming or Alternative Preparation	\$695	\$695	\$695	\$695		
Staffing Requirements	\$865	\$865	\$865			
Additional Staffing (2nd Day)	\$470					
Staff Attendance at Place of Worship or Other Venue		\$865				
Staff Attendance at Grave				\$495		
Private Family Viewing - Staff					\$145	
Facilities						
Visiting	\$1,010	\$1,010				
Gathering Hall	\$1,195		\$1,195			
Private Family Viewing - Facilities					\$510	
Motor Vehicles						
Lead Car	\$200	\$295		\$200		
Funeral Hearse	\$295	\$495		\$295		
Flower/Service Vehicle	\$180	\$180				
Total (before disbursements)	\$7,635	\$7,130	\$5,480	\$4,410	\$3,380	\$1,420
Optional						
Additional Professional & Staff Services/Use of Facilities Fee						\$1,305
Private Family Viewing - Staff				\$145		
Private Family Viewing - Facilities				\$510		
Limousine	\$495	\$495				
Reception Facilities (1 room/40 people)	\$725	\$725	\$725			
Reception Facilities (2 rooms up to 80 people)	\$1,110	\$1,110	\$1,110			
Additional Host for Receptions	\$190	\$190	\$190			
Pallbearers (each)	\$185	\$185	\$185	\$185		

^{*} non declinable

What is <u>not</u> included in the Service Package options above:

- any additional services beyond those specified in the service options
- any supplies, such as a casket, outer burial container, urn, stationery, etc.
- additional mileage fees beyond 40 km
- applicable taxes (HST)
- disbursements and regulatory fees to be paid on your behalf, such as the cemetery fees, crematorium fees, coroner's fee, death registration fee, Bereavement Authority of Ontario consumer protection fee, etc.

Services and Available Options at the Funeral Centre

Private Family Viewing

Staff supervised private gathering to view and identify the deceased. Gathering is limited to 10 people for a maximum of 30 minutes with 1 floral arrangement permitted. This event does not include a ceremony, public visitation or officiant.

Staff Services for Private Family Viewing	\$145
Staff to coordinate and oversee the Private Family Viewing for 30 minutes	
Facilities for Private Family Viewing	\$510
Use of a designated room for the Private Family Viewing for 30 minutes	

Visiting

An informal gathering for up to 4 hours prior to the funeral or memorial service where family and guests may visit, pay respects and support each another with or without the casket or urn present.

Visiting	Facilities\$1	,010
Designa	ted room(s) used for the visitation for a period of up to 4 hours.	
Addition	al Visiting Facilities (On Same Day)\$	535

Gathering Hall

The gathering hall may be rented for a ceremony or memorial service for up to 2 hours.

Reception

Facilities for any gathering where food and beverages are to be served. Catering is additional. We offer a variety of menus to choose from. Coffee, tea, dishware, cutlery, use of kitchen and music system (if applicable) are included. Serving of alcohol requires a Special Occasions Permit obtained from the LCBO and the hiring of a Smart-Server¹

Reception Facilities

For a period of 1 to 4 hours

Designated facilities used for a reception

Use of 1 reception room for reception for 2 hours (up to 40 guests)	\$725
Use of 2 reception rooms for reception for 2 hours (40 to 80 guests)	\$1,110
¹ Smart-Server	\$190
One Smart-Server required per 50 people	
Host	\$190
A Host is required per every 40 guests over 40. An additional host per room is required when	
serving hot food.	

Overflow Facilities \$1,010

Designated facilities and set up of an additional room with closed circuit broadcasting of the ceremonial service when primary room capacity is exceeded

Ritual Services

Any additional services which includes family participation in the dressing, anointing and prayers.

Staffing for Ritual Services\$145	
Staff to coordinate and oversee the ritual services for a period of up to a maximum of 1 hour	
Facilities for Ritual Services \$510	

Designated facilities used for Ritual Services for a maximum of 1 hour

Staffing Fees

Staff Attendance Fees

Staff for Any Use of Visiting or Gathering or Reception Rooms (One Charge Only) Staffing requirements to facilitate services at the Funeral Centre. This includes the staff required to facilitate the visiting, gathering and/or reception. One Day
Staff Attendance at Place of Worship or Any Other Venue
Staff Attendance at Graveside
Embalming or Alternative Preparation (Includes Use of Facility) \$695 Embalming is the arterial disinfection, restoration and temporary preservation of the deceased including bathing, dressing, cosmetics and hairstyling. It is not required by law, but may be required for some out of Province/Country transfers. In keeping with environmental preferences, Canadian Memorial Services also offers formaldehyde free embalming. Please ask funeral director for details. Alternative preparation is the topical disinfection of the deceased and may include bathing, dressing and the setting of facial features. No restoration or preservation is involved and personal cosmetics may be applied. Alternative preparation will not be performed after a post mortem examination has occurred.
Dressing of the Deceased
Funeral home staff required to attend and facilitate witnessing at a cremation centre with family present. Does not include cremation centre fees
Expedited Cremation\$420
This surcharge is applied when cremated remains are to be made available to the family within 2 business days from the time arrangements are completed
Pallbearerseach \$185 Fee for a pallbearer to assist in carrying the casket from chapel or church to hearse, and then from hearse to cemetery graveside. 6 pallbearers are required to carry any casket

Facilitating International Transportation of Human Remains\$1,205

Professional services and arrangements to co-ordinate the transfer of the deceased outside of Canada. This charge is applied in addition to the standard service charge. Includes the procurement of additional certified documentation required for international transportation* (does not include the cost of the document itself). Shipping containers, airfare, government, consulate, coroner, health department and other disbursement fees are not included.

Facilitating International Transportation of Cremated Remains\$355

Professional services and arrangements to co-ordinate the transfer of cremated remains outside of Canada. This charge is applied in addition to the standard service charge. Includes the procurement of additional certified documentation required for international transportation* (does not include the cost of the document itself). Shipping containers, airfare, government, consulate, coroner, health department and other disbursement fees are not included

* If the family arranges for the transportation of cremated remains on their own, the fee for obtaining the certified documentation is \$185.00 – cost of document is additional.

Vehicles

Off Cita Load Car

Off-Site Lead Car	ery or
Each addition ½ hour	\$90
On-Site Processional Lead Car This vehicle is required by the funeral director (and minister, if present) to lead the procession from the Funeral Centre facility to grave or crematorium within the cemetery grounds. It may carry up to three passengers of your choice. The on-site vehicle does not leave the cemetery grounds. 3 hour use.	.\$200
Off-Site Funeral Hearse The hearse is required for transportation of the casket from the Chapel or other venue to any cemetery or crematorium within 40 km. 3 hour use.	. \$495
Each addition ½ hour	. \$100
On-Site Funeral Hearse	. \$295
The hearse is required for transportation of the casket from the Funeral Centre facility to grave or crematorium. The on-site funeral hearse does not leave the cemetery. 3 hour use.	
Flower/Service Vehicle	. \$180
This vehicle is required to transport all floral tributes to the graveside, or service equipment to place of worship or other venue.	
Family Limousine	.\$495
7 passenger limousine to drive family members from home to Chapel (or place of worship), to cemetery, then Back to residence or reception. 3 hour use.	
Each addition ½ hour	\$90

A fee of \$2.95 per kilometre travelled ONE WAY will be applied to ALL VEHICLES beyond a 40 km radius of the

かつへE

Mileage

establishment

Additional Funeral Supplies or Services

Estate Services

Professional services that assist families with the accurate and timely completion of necessary forms and documents after the passing of a loved one

Peacehold Aftercare Service (consultation by phone/hard copy filing)	\$550
Executors Choice - FinalDocx Estate Documentation (consultation via video chat or phone/electronic filing)	\$395
Executors Choice FinalDocx Lite (electronically notifies correct authorities & government agencies of a death)	\$195

Catering

A variety of catering menus and packages are available to choose from

Floral Tributes

Many choices of floral arrangements are available to select from

Customized Stationery	Itemized Price	Package Price and Components
Genuine Leather Register Book	\$95	1 - Genuine Leather Register Book - \$95
Thank You Card	each \$1.00	50 - Thank You Cards - \$50
Memorial Card	each \$1.75	100 – Personalized Memorial Cards - \$175
Personalized Seed Hearts	each \$2.00	1 - Personalized Seed Heart - \$2
Laminated Book Marks	each \$3.00	n/a
Memorial Candles - Round	each \$20.00	1 – Memorial Candle - \$20
Memorial Candles - Square	each \$35.00	n/a
8" x 10" Framed Portrait	\$125.00	
11" x 14" Framed Portrait	\$150.00	n/a

1 - Keepsake Box included- \$0

Sub-total - \$547

Package Price Total - \$375

Package Savings - \$172

Perma Vita Online Memorialization

Webcasting of Funeral/Memorial Service\$249

Livestreaming of the funeral/memorial service in the Gathering Hall at the Funeral Centre. The service is livestreamed on a single mounted camera at a fixed static angle. Broadcast is limited to the indoor event within the Gathering Hall and concludes once the service has ended.

Memorial DVD Video Tribute\$59 - \$79

Creation of a personalized DVD containing your family photos set to music of your choice. The DVD may be played during visitation, funeral or memorial service, reception or offered as a keepsake for family and friends.

Removal of Pacemaker or Implant
The state of the s
Refundable Deposit Amount for Cremated Remains\$250
When human remains are to be cremated, a refundable deposit may be required to be paid. If the cremated remains are not claimed within one year of the cremation, the deposit may be used to inter the cremated remains in common ground. If the cremated remains are claimed before they are interred, the deposit will be refunded.
Facilities for Shelter of the Deceased
After 14 Days (with Standard Service Charge)per day \$50
Fee for sheltering of the deceased after 14 days in a secured and private area until final disposition can take place
After 7 Days (with Direct Cremation Service Charge) per day \$50
Fee for sheltering of the deceased after 7 days in a secured and private area until cremation takes place
Disbursements, Taxes and Regulatory Fees
These fees are paid on your behalf at cost to the government, cemetery, crematorium or other third party. These fees
are subject to change. Costs vary and taxes are not included.
Municipal Death Registration Fee\$55
Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee (fee per service activity rendered) \$30
Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee
Fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO), a government delegated authority and not-for-profit corporation administering provisions of the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 (FBCSA) on behalf of the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. This fee applies to <u>each</u> service activity performed and rendered. A "service activity" includes the interment of a casket, interment of cremated remains, entombment of a casket in a mausoleum crypt, entombment of cremated remains within a niche, the scattering of cremated remains, re-opening of a grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra depth), the cremation of human remains and/or for the
Fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO), a government delegated authority and not-for-profit corporation administering provisions of the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 (FBCSA) on behalf of the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. This fee applies to <u>each</u> service activity performed and rendered. A "service activity" includes the interment of a casket, interment of cremated remains, entombment of a casket in a mausoleum crypt, entombment of cremated remains within a niche, the scattering of cremated remains, re-opening of a grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra depth), the cremation of human remains and/or for the professional consultation and arrangements of a funeral service by a funeral director. Coroner's Certificate for Cremation or Out-of-Province
Fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO), a government delegated authority and not-for-profit corporation administering provisions of the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 (FBCSA) on behalf of the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. This fee applies to <u>each</u> service activity performed and rendered. A "service activity" includes the interment of a casket, interment of cremated remains, entombment of a casket in a mausoleum crypt, entombment of cremated remains within a niche, the scattering of cremated remains, re-opening of a grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra depth), the cremation of human remains and/or for the professional consultation and arrangements of a funeral service by a funeral director.
Fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO), a government delegated authority and not-for-profit corporation administering provisions of the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 (FBCSA) on behalf of the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. This fee applies to each service activity performed and rendered. A "service activity" includes the interment of a casket, interment of cremated remains, entombment of a casket in a mausoleum crypt, entombment of cremated remains within a niche, the scattering of cremated remains, re-opening of a grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra depth), the cremation of human remains and/or for the professional consultation and arrangements of a funeral service by a funeral director. Coroner's Certificate for Cremation or Out-of-Province
Fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO), a government delegated authority and not-for-profit corporation administering provisions of the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 (FBCSA) on behalf of the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. This fee applies to <u>each</u> service activity performed and rendered. A "service activity" includes the interment of a casket, interment of cremated remains, entombment of a casket in a mausoleum crypt, entombment of cremated remains within a niche, the scattering of cremated remains, re-opening of a grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra depth), the cremation of human remains and/or for the professional consultation and arrangements of a funeral service by a funeral director. Coroner's Certificate for Cremation or Out-of-Province
Fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO), a government delegated authority and not-for-profit corporation administering provisions of the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 (FBCSA) on behalf of the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. This fee applies to each service activity performed and rendered. A "service activity" includes the interment of a casket, interment of cremated remains, entombment of a casket in a mausoleum crypt, entombment of cremated remains within a niche, the scattering of cremated remains, re-opening of a grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra depth), the cremation of human remains and/or for the professional consultation and arrangements of a funeral service by a funeral director. Coroner's Certificate for Cremation or Out-of-Province
Fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO), a government delegated authority and not-for-profit corporation administering provisions of the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 (FBCSA) on behalf of the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. This fee applies to <u>each</u> service activity performed and rendered. A "service activity" includes the interment of a casket, interment of cremated remains, entombment of a casket in a mausoleum crypt, entombment of cremated remains within a niche, the scattering of cremated remains, re-opening of a grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra depth), the cremation of human remains and/or for the professional consultation and arrangements of a funeral service by a funeral director. Coroner's Certificate for Cremation or Out-of-Province
Fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO), a government delegated authority and not-for-profit corporation administering provisions of the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 (FBCSA) on behalf of the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. This fee applies to each service activity performed and rendered. A "service activity" includes the interment of a casket, interment of cremated remains, entombment of a casket in a mausoleum crypt, entombment of cremated remains within a niche, the scattering of cremated remains, re-opening of a grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra depth), the cremation of human remains and/or for the professional consultation and arrangements of a funeral service by a funeral director. Coroner's Certificate for Cremation or Out-of-Province
Fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO), a government delegated authority and not-for-profit corporation administering provisions of the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 (FBCSA) on behalf of the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. This fee applies to each service activity performed and rendered. A "service activity" includes the interment of a casket, interment of cremated remains, entombment of a casket in a mausoleum crypt, entombment of cremated remains within a niche, the scattering of cremated remains, re-opening of a grave to place second remains on top (if not already at extra depth), the cremation of human remains and/or for the professional consultation and arrangements of a funeral service by a funeral director. Coroner's Certificate for Cremation or Out-of-Province

Caskets

Mount Pleasant Funeral Centre

Minimum requirements for a casket:

For burial: The minimum casket or container required for burial is dictated by the individual cemetery's by-laws for interment. In most cases, the least expensive wood casket is suitable. For health and safety reasons, Canadian Memorial Services does not offer cardboard containers.

For cremation: A body must be presented to the crematorium in a rigid, leak-proof container that is made of a combustible material. Caskets or containers containing non-flammable, hazardous material or chlorinated or fibre-reinforced plastic, other than incidental metal, cannot be used for cremation. We offer a selection of inexpensive caskets below that are suitable for cremation.

For hydrolysis: A casket is not used for hydrolysis. In some circumstances, a hydrolysable container or shroud may be required. For more information on this alternative method of disposition, please speak with one of our funeral directors,

The following caskets listed are those generally available. Additional options are available upon request. Unless otherwise noted, all caskets listed are standard adult size.

Finest ribbon grained mahogany, hand-rubbed high gloss finish, garnet colour treatment, raised flat top in marquetry, elegant unique rounded end shell design, prestige tailored interior, fully lined in ivory suedeCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 85 x (w) 29 3/8 x (h) 22½ - Interior: (I) 78 ½ x (w) 24 Diplomat (Victoriaville 01-9700-62)	Paramount (Victoriaville 01-9900-60)	\$13,888
Finest ribbon grained mahogany, traditional Titian colour treatment, garnet polish, elegant unique rounded end shell design, prestige tufted interior, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 84 ½ x (w) 30 ¼ x (h) 23 ¼ - Interior: (I) 77 ¼ x (w) 24 Pagoda - Full Couch (Northern 939FC)	marquetry, elegant unique rounded end shell design, prestige tailored interior, fully lined in ivory suedeCS*	
shell design, prestige tufted interior, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 84 ½ x (w) 30 ¼ x (h) 23 ¼ - Interior: (I) 77 ¼ x (w) 24 Pagoda - Full Couch (Northern 939FC) \$7,488 Pagoda (Northern 939) \$5,000	Diplomat (Victoriaville 01-9700-62)	\$9,188
Pagoda (Northern 939)	shell design, prestige tufted interior, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS*	
Solid mahogany, hand-rubbed high gloss finish, raised feature pagoda lid with ornate wood detailing, gold detailed long-life symbols on cap panel and side handles, toast velvet interior, wood bar carriersCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 84 x (w) 30 x (h) 25 - Interior: (I) 78 x (w) 24 Regent - Full Couch (Batesville 204210)		
detailed long-life symbols on cap panel and side handles, toast velvet interior, wood bar carriersCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 84 x (w) 30 x (h) 25 - Interior: (I) 78 x (w) 24 Regent - Full Couch (Batesville 204210)		\$7,188
Regent (Batesville 195846)	detailed long-life symbols on cap panel and side handles, toast velvet interior, wood bar carriersCS*	
Solid mahogany, hand-rubbed high gloss finish, champagne velvet interior, copper accent beading, swing bar hardwareCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 83¾ x (w) 29 x (h) 23 ½ - Interior: (I) 77 ½ x (w) 24 Bordeaux - Full Couch (Victoriaville 05-9600-64)	Regent – Full Couch (Batesville 204210)	\$7,188
hardwareCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 83¾ x (w) 29 x (h) 23½ - Interior: (I) 77½ x (w) 24 Bordeaux - Full Couch (Victoriaville 05-9600-64)		\$6,888
Bordeaux – Full Couch (Victoriaville 05-9600-64)	hardwareCS*	
Bordeaux (Victoriaville 05-9600-00) \$6,688 Finest cherry wood, rich garnet colour treatment, prestige hand-rubbed high gloss finish, elegant unique rounded end shell design, inlaid gold trim, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 83 ¾ x (w) 29 ½ x (h) 23 ¼ - Interior: (I) 78 ¼ x (w) 24 Capital (Victoriaville 01-9600-00) \$6,888 Finest ribbon grained mahogany, traditional Titian colour treatment, prestige hand-rubbed high gloss finish, elegant unique rounded end shell design, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS*	Size - Exterior: (I) 83¾ x (w) 29 x (h) 23 ½ - Interior: (I) 77 ½ x (w) 24	
Finest cherry wood, rich garnet colour treatment, prestige hand-rubbed high gloss finish, elegant unique rounded end shell design, inlaid gold trim, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 83 ¾ x (w) 29 ½ x (h) 23 ¼ - Interior: (I) 78 ¼ x (w) 24 Capital (Victoriaville 01-9600-00)	Bordeaux – Full Couch (Victoriaville 05-9600-64)	\$6,988
rounded end shell design, inlaid gold trim, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 83 ¾ x (w) 29 ½ x (h) 23 ¼ - Interior: (I) 78 ¼ x (w) 24 Capital (Victoriaville 01-9600-00) \$6,888 Finest ribbon grained mahogany, traditional Titian colour treatment, prestige hand-rubbed high gloss finish, elegant unique rounded end shell design, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$6,688
Capital (Victoriaville 01-9600-00) \$6,888 Finest ribbon grained mahogany, traditional Titian colour treatment, prestige hand-rubbed high gloss finish, elegant unique rounded end shell design, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS*	rounded end shell design, inlaid gold trim, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS*	
Finest ribbon grained mahogany, traditional Titian colour treatment, prestige hand-rubbed high gloss finish, elegant unique rounded end shell design, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS*	Size - Exterior: (I) 83 ¾ x (w) 29 ½ x (h) 23 ¼ - Interior: (I) 78 ¼ x (w) 24	
elegant unique rounded end shell design, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS*		\$6,888
	elegant unique rounded end shell design, fully lined in beige velvet, rounded wood bar carriersCS*	

10 | Page

Prominence – Full Couch (Batesville 244311) Prominence (Batesville 244309) Solid maple, cherry stain exterior, hand rubbed high-gloss finish, champagne velvet interior featuring charpente interior system, LifeSymbols cornersCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 81 5/8 x (w) 28 ½ x (h) 23 ½ - Interior: (I) 77 ½ x (w) 24	
Wabash – Full Couch (Victoriaville 05-550-62) Wabash (Victoriaville 05-5500-01) Cherrywood construction, embassy colour treatment, cut-in coil beading beige velvet with crepe foot-lined interior, wood bar handles, antique gold tone swing bar hardwareCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 82 3/4 x (w) 28 1/2 x (h) 22 3/4 - Interior: (I) 78 1/8 x (w) 24	
Sagamore (Victoriaville 52-5495-00) Solid poplar with veneer components, Bordeaux colour treatment, hand-rubbed high gloss finish, beige velvet Interior, wood bar carriers, antique gold tone swing bar hardware, Size - Exterior: (I) 82 3/4 x (w) 28 5/8 x (h) 21 3/4 - Interior: (I) 78 1/8 x (w) 24	\$4,688
Woodstock Oak (Victoriaville 10-5750-00)	9
Cameron Oak (Batesville 202513)	\$3,995
Briar Hill (Victoriaville 25-833-00)	\$3,995
Dominion (Victoriaville 20-5610-01)	
Eleanor (Batesville 195908)	
Weyburn (Batesville 248178) Select hardwood veneer, collectors cherry stain, hand-rubbed finish, rosetan crepe interior, MemorySafe® draw LifeSymbols® Design option, LifeStories® Medallion optionCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 82 ½ x (w) 28 ¾ x (h) 23 - Interior: (I) 77 ½ x (w) 24	

Carson (Victoriaville 52-8012-01)	¢3 100
Solid poplar and veneer component construction, Sangria colour treatment, satin finish, cut-in coil bea	
multiple interior options, interior back panel for photo placements, wood bar handles-CS* Size - Exterior: (I) $82\frac{3}{4}$ x (w) $28\frac{5}{8}$ x (h) $22\frac{1}{8}$ - Interior: (I) $78\frac{1}{8}$ x (w) 24	, Juli 16,
Argyle (Northern 618M)	\$ 3 38
Poplar with veneer sides, mahogany rubbed finish, beige crepe interior, wood-bar handles with metal a Size - Exterior: (I) 80 x (w) 28 x (h) 22 - Interior: (I) 76 x (w) 23	
Midnight (Batesville 271817)	\$3.350
20 gauge steel-black, ivory linwood-charpente interior, LifeSymbols® Design option, LifeStories® Medisize - Exterior: (I) 83 ½ x (w) 28 ½ x (h) 23 ¼ - Interior: (I) 79 ½ x (w) 24	
Branson (Batesville 246736)	\$3.350
Select hardwood veneer, satin finish, pecan stain, woven saffron interior, MemorySafe® Drawer, LifeSt Medallion option, LifeSymbols® Design optionCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 82 1/4 x (w) 28 5/8 x (h) 23 1/2 - Interior: (I) 77 1/2 x (w) 24	
N	# 0.004
Newington (Victoriaville 52-5470-04)	
Heavenly White (Victoriaville 52-831-04)	\$3.200
Solid poplar and veneer construction, white colour treatment, hand-rubbed polished finish, white crep wood bar carriersCS*	
Size - Exterior: (I) $82^{5}/8 \times (w) 28 \frac{1}{2} \times (h) 22 \frac{1}{2}$ - Interior: (I) $78^{1}/8 \times (w) 24$	
Montgomery (Batesville 249223)	\$2.99!
Select hardwood and veneer construction, medium-gloss finish, rosetan crepe interior, LifeSymbols c MemorySafe drawer, swing-bar handles. CS*	
Size - Exterior: (I) 81 ½ x (w) 28 ¼ x (h) 23 ½ - Interior: (I) 77 ½ x (w) 24	
Coleridge (Batesville 278475)	\$2,995
Select hardwood veneer-light, subtle shaded finish, Ivory crepe interior, Family Choices® Design Optio MemorySafe® Drawer. CS*	
Size - Exterior: (I) $81^{5}/_{8}$ x (w) $28\frac{1}{4}$ x (h) $23\frac{1}{2}$ - Interior: (I) $77\frac{1}{2}$ x (w) 24	
Logica (Victoriaville 54-5134-01)	\$2,750
Manufactured according to environmentally responsible processes, poplar construction, water-based water-based rustic brown colour treatment, lined in 100% natural cotton, exclusive wood locking median forms.	
Size - Exterior: (I) $80^{7}/_{8}$ x (w) $25\frac{1}{4}$ x (h) $19\frac{5}/_{8}$ - Interior: (I) $78\frac{5}/_{8}$ x (w) $23\frac{1}/_{8}$	
Ivory (Batesville 252031)	\$2,700
20 Gauge Steel-White, Ivory crepe interior, LifeStories® Medallion option, LifeView® Panel feature Size - Exterior: (I) 83 x (w) 28 $\frac{1}{4}$ x (h) 23 $\frac{3}{4}$ - Interior: (I) 78 $\frac{7}{8}$ x (w) 23 $\frac{7}{8}$	
Atlantic (Victoriaville 52-417-01)	\$2,650
Solid poplar & veneer construction, Titian colour treatment, gloss finish, beige crepe interior, swing ba with wood carriersCS*	
Size - Exterior: (I) $80^{7}/_{8}x$ (w) $24^{2}/_{3}x$ (h) $19^{4}/_{5}$ - Interior: (I) $78^{2}/_{3}x$ (w) $23^{1}/_{5}$	1210000
Mount Pleasant Funeral Centre	12 Page

Melrose (Victoriaville 52-44-07)	. \$2,575
Poplar and veneer construction, light titian colour treatment, satin finish and white crepe interiorCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 83 x (w) 27 $\frac{1}{2}$ x (h) 20 $\frac{3}{4}$ - Interior: (I) $78^{\frac{1}{8}}$ x (w) $22^{\frac{5}{8}}$	
Oxford Tweed (Northern 450)	.\$2,495
Black cloth with silver crepe interior and silver coloured handlesCS* Size - Exterior: (I) $80 \times (w) 26 \times (h) 22$ - Interior: (I) $75 \times (w) 21$	
Puma (Victoriaville 52-652-00)	. \$2,475
Solid poplar & veneer construction, rustic brown colour treatment, satin finish, beige crepe interior, swing bar hardware with wood carriersCS*	
Size - Exterior: (I) $81^{1}/_{8}x$ (w) $27^{1}/_{8}x$ (h) $20^{1}/_{4}$ - Interior: (I) $78^{1}/_{8}x$ (w) $24^{1}/_{8}$	
Dryden (Batesville 274158)	.\$2,395
Select hardwood and veneer construction, medium stain, rosetan crepe interior, LifeSymbols cornersCS* Size - Exterior: (I) 83 x (w) 29 $\frac{1}{2}$ x (h) 22 $\frac{3}{4}$ - Interior: (I) 77 $\frac{1}{2}$ x (w) 24	
Gatewood (Victoriaville 52-480-00)	. \$1,995
Solid poplar & veneer construction, Titian colour treatment, satin finish, beige crepe interior with fixed wood-bar handlesCS*	
Size - Exterior: (I) 81 $\frac{1}{2}$ x (w) 29 $\frac{1}{8}$ x (h) 16 $\frac{3}{4}$ - Interior: (I) 79 x (w) 23 $\frac{1}{2}$	
Canadiana (Victoriaville Diamond 52-479-01)	\$1 55O
Poplar construction, natural finish, casket body 100% wood dowelled assembly, raised flat top, white crepe	. Ф1,000
interior, fixed wood-bar handlesCS*	
Size - Exterior: (I) $80 \times (w) 29 \% \times (h) 18$ - Interior: (I) $78^{5}/_{8} \times (w) 23^{1}/_{8}$	
Toledo (Victoriaville 90-55-01)	\$1,125
Cloth covered casket, blue plain fabric, white silk interior, stamped metal handlesCS*	
Size - Exterior: (I) 79 ½ x (w) 25 x (h) 16 ½ - Interior: (I) 77 ½ x (w) 23	
Glenbar (Victoriaville 80-5071-908)	\$895
Solid select wood construction, natural finish, basic white crepe interior, fixed wood bar handlesCS*	ψοσο
Size - Exterior: (I) 79 ½ x (w) 28 ¼ x (h) 14 ¼ - Interior: (I) 78 x (w) 22 ½	
Hampton (Victoriaville 90-901-92)	\$ 875
Gray cloth covered casket, white silk interior, wood bar carriersCS*	ФО/ Э
Size - Exterior: (I) 78 ½ x (w) 24 ¾ x (h) 14 ½ - Interior: (I) 77 x (w) 22 ½	
Claractic (Wistoria, ill., 979, 99922)	サフフ E
Glencove (Victoriaville 879-00033)	\$//5
Size - Exterior: (I) $79 \frac{1}{2} \times (w) 23^{\frac{7}{8}} \times (h) 12 \frac{1}{2}$ - Interior: (I) $78 \frac{5}{8} \times (w) 23$	
B + B + H - B + 10 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 70 F 201 00 \	4.50
Basic Particle Board Container (Victoriaville 79-5081-00)	\$450
Size - Exterior: (I) $78 \times (w) 23 \frac{1}{4} \times (h) 12 \frac{7}{8}$ - Interior: (I) $77 \times (w) 22 \frac{1}{4}$	
CS* – indicates casket is suitable for cremation	
A wider selection of caskets and containers are available upon request.	

Casket Personalization

or values. Choices include spiritual symbols, organizational emblems, favorite pastimes or special relationships

Urn Selection

The purchase of an urn, keepsake urn or keepsake jewellery piece is optional. If the urn is to be placed in a columbarium niche at the cemetery, please speak with one of our staff members to ensure the dimensions of your selection will fit.

Bronze

Bronze Chest (Victoriaville US210-00020) - brushed bronze with natural gloss finish - $8\frac{1}{2}$ "(w) x 6 "(d) x 4 "(h)	\$995 \$1,150
Metal Select Standard (Victoriaville US430-00446) — sheet brass - 7"(w) x 4 7/8"(l) x 71/4"(h) Avondale Slate (Wilbert CFCS P1001) - brass with maple leaf motif - 101/2"(h) x 6 5/8"(d) Avondale Slate Heart Keepsake (Wilbert CFCS P9003) — 11/2"(h) x 215/16"(w) x 2"(l) Avondale Slate Keepsake (Wilbert CFCS P9000) - 3"(h) x 17/8"(d) Avondale Teal (Wilbert CFCS P1005) - brass with butterfly motif - 101/2"(h) x 6 5/8"(d) Avondale Teal Heart Keepsake (Wilbert CFCS P9015) — 11/2"(h) x 215/16"(w) x 2"(l) Avondale Teal Keepsake (Wilbert CFCS P9014) - 3"(h) x 17/8"(d) Ashen Pewter (Batesville 205396) - brass with polished accent bands— 93/4"(h) x 6 5/8"(d) Ashen Pewter Keepsake (Batesville 205400) — 515/16"(h) x 49/16"(d) Ashen Pewter Miniature (Batesville 205401) - 27/8"(h) x 2"(d) Simplicity (Quad Urns R-U6) - zinc with copper-like finish - 4"(w) x 8"(d) x 81/2"(h) Lodi (Eckels 310A) - aluminium with brushed finish - 51/2"(w) x 51/2"(d) x 71/2"(h)	\$375 \$110 \$90 \$375 \$110 \$90 \$395 \$225 \$150 \$625
Wood North Urn 202A – rectangular ash with assorted scenes - $9\frac{1}{2}$ "(w) x $6^{5}/8$ "(d) x $6^{5}/8$ (h) North Urn 202W – rectangular poplar with assorted scenes - $9\frac{1}{2}$ "(w) x $6^{5}/8$ "(d) x $6^{5}/8$ (h) Margaux (Batesville 241506) – MDF, ebony and burl veneer, high gloss-finish - $5\frac{1}{4}$ "(h) x $9\frac{1}{2}$ "(w) x $7^{5}/8$ "(d) Margaux Keepsake (Batesville 241507) - $4\frac{1}{2}$ "(h) x $3^{5}/8$ "(w) x $3^{5}/8$ "(d) Arlington Cherry (Eckels 3532) - octagonal with satin finish - 8 "(w) x 8 "(d) x $6\frac{1}{4}$ "(h) Wyndham Maple (Eckels 3540) - maple with cherry walnut finish - $9\frac{1}{4}$ "(w) x $6\frac{1}{4}$ "(d) x $10\frac{1}{2}$ "(h) Fairmont (Eckels 3523) - cherry with satin finish - $11\frac{5}/8$ "(w) x 7 "(d) x $6\frac{1}{4}$ "(h) Continuum Memorial Clock (Batesville 232363) - Howard Miller clock (inc. brass insert) - 14 "(h) x $10\frac{1}{4}$ "(w) x $7\frac{1}{2}$ "(d)	\$425 \$395 \$250 \$475 \$495 \$590
Cloisonné Elysee (Eckels RU160L) – blue coloured hand-laid copper wire and enamel construction – 11"(h) x 7"(d) Elysse Keepsake (Eckels RU160T) – 3½"(h) x 2 ¾"(d) Opal (Victoriaville US450-00003) – cream coloured hand-laid copper wire & enamel construction - 11"(h) x 7"(d) Opal Miniature Keepsake (Victoriaville UK450-00015) - 2½"(w) x 3½"(h) Opal Heart Keepsake (Victoriaville UK450-00016) - 2¾"(l) x 1¼"(w) x 2½"(h)	\$125 \$495 \$125
Scattering Monterey Maple (Batesville 100099) – maple with hand-rubbed honey colour finish - 10½"(h) x 8¾"(w) x 3¾"(l) Ocean Reflections (Batesville 252357) – biodegradable pressed cotton water scattering urn – 23"(w) x 4½"(h)	

Stone

Botacinni (Sun Li ASH 009) – beige marble with natural veining pattern - 7"(w) x 8¼"(h)	\$475 \$140 \$395 \$495 \$495 \$200 \$200
Ceramic Raku (Joyal & Allard 18970) – artisan urn produced using a unique Japanese firing process – $11"(h) \times 6\frac{1}{2}"(d)$ \$ Ceramic Raku Keepsake (Joyal & Allard 106570) - $5\frac{7}{8}"(h) \times 2\frac{3}{4}"(w)$	\$160 \$395
Companion Select Flower (Victoriaville UD210-00001) – dual capacity, sheet bronze - 7¼"(h) x 7¾"(w) x 7¾"(l)	825
	300 300
Biodegradable Alegria (Joyal & Allard 125155) - biodegradable rattan and seagrass urn – 11"(h) x 7 7/8"(d)	\$295 \$495
Composite Green Flora (Wilbert P6000) – hand-painted resin composite with rich green floral tones - $8\frac{1}{2}$ "(h) × 6 "(w) × 10 "(l)\$ Red Flora (Wilbert P6001) – hand-painted resin composite with rich red floral tones - $7\frac{1}{2}$ "(h) × $7^3/8$ "(w) × $10^5/8$ "(l)\$ Regal Rose (Eckels 5502) - cold cast bronze with rose motif - $5\frac{1}{4}$ "(w) × 7 "(d) × $8\frac{1}{4}$ "(h)\$ Antique Journals (Eckels 5200) - cold cast bronze with antique finish - $5\frac{1}{4}$ "(w) × 8 "(d) × 10 "(h)\$	350 395
Keepsake Jewellery Small Tear Drop Pendant (Vancouver Casket 10301) – sterling silver pendant with chain	325 525 695

A wider selection of urns is available upon request.

 ${\Bbb Z}$ Indicates that product has been manufactured according to environmentally responsible processes

Concrete Casket Vaults

Concrete casket vaults (outer burial containers) listed below are for standard adult size caskets. Oversize vaults are available to accommodate plus-size caskets. Additional cemetery charges may apply, including grave set up and lowering device.

You do not have to purchase a vault or a grave liner. However, it is recommended when there are environmental conditions such as poor drainage, and for practical or aesthetic reasons.

Monticello (Wilbert/Century)	.\$2,645
Venetian (Wilbert/Century) Single reinforced vault, ABS Marbelon plastic, full seal. Available in white or gold/cream colour. Marble-like cover available in church window, plain top or cross carapace Size - Exterior: (I) 90 ½ x (w) 34 ½ x (h) 34 - Interior: (I) 86 x (w) 30 x (h) 26	\$3,650
Tribute (Wilbert/Century)	.\$4,570
Stainless Steel Triune (Wilbert/Century) Double reinforced vault, lined with ABS Trilon and stainless steel, full seal, black/silver base colour, stainless steel cover Size - Exterior: (I) 91 ½ x (w) 35 ½ x (h) 34 - Interior: (I) 86 x (w) 30 x (h) 25 ½	.\$5,270
Cameo Rose (Wilbert/Century)	.\$5,270
Copper Triune (Wilbert/Century)	\$6,320
Bronze Triune (Wilbert/Century)	.\$6,320

Concrete Urn Vaults

Concrete urn vaults (outer burial containers) listed below accommodate most standard urn sizes. Price does not include optional presentation set-up.

You do not have to purchase an urn vault. However, it is recommended when there are environmental conditions such as poor drainage, and for practical or aesthetic reasons. Please consult with the cemetery office prior to ordering as not all urn spaces, graves or lots can accommodate an urn vault.

Monticello (Wilbert/Century)	\$940
Venetian (Wilbert/Century) Strongest single reinforced urn vault using ABS Marbelon, full seal, gold/cream or white coloured base with marble-like cover Size - Exterior: (I) 14 3/8 x (W) 14 3/8 x (h) 17 7/8 - Interior: (I) 12 1/4 x (W) 12 1/4 x (h) 13 7/8	\$1,090
Stainless Steel Triune (Wilbert/Century) Double reinforced urn vault, lined with ABS Trilon and stainless steel, full seal, black/silver base, stainless steel cover Size - Exterior: (I) 14 3/8 x (W) 14 3/8 x (h) 17 7/8 - Interior: (I) 12 1/4 x (W) 12 1/4 x (h) 13 7/8	\$1,365
Cameo Rose (Wilbert/Century)	\$1,365
Copper Triune (Wilbert/Century)	\$1,800
Bronze Triune (Wilbert/Century) Finest double reinforced urn vault lined with ABSTrilon and bronze, full seal, black/bronze base with bronze cover Size - Exterior: (I) 14 3/8 x (w) 14 3/8 x (h) 17 7/8 - Interior: (I) 12 1/4 x (w) 12 1/4 x (h) 13 7/8	\$1,800
Optional presentation set-up available	from \$530
A wider selection of burial and urn vaults is available upon request.	

Payment, Financing and Funding

Payment Options

We accept Visa, MasterCard, American Express, debit card, cash, or cheque with two pieces of identification.

Immediate Need (a death has occurred): A minimum of a 50% deposit is required when making funeral arrangements with the balance due on the day of the service. Any unpaid balances will bear interest at the rate of 18% per annum until they are paid in full. A fee of \$20.00 will be charged on all payments not honoured by the financial institution. Financial assistance for funeral services may be available through various governmental agencies, for those who qualify.

Pre-planning arrangements: Payment in full or monthly and quarterly payment plans are available. Interest may apply depending on length of payment schedule. A fee of \$20.00 will be charged on all payments not honoured by the financial institution. If a death occurs, the plan must be paid in full prior to the day of service.

Financing

Our payment plans give you the flexibility of making payments over time. We offer a competitive financing program. Administration fees and interest rates may apply.

Funding

For your convenience, we offer two funding options when prepaying services or supplies:

Trust

Contract payments are placed in an Individual Trust Account where payments are held until the supplies and services contained within the contract are provided upon the death of the Recipient or the contract is cancelled.

Guarantee: When Prepaid Services and Supplies are paid in full, contract pricing is guaranteed with the exception of disbursements and any additional taxes or fees imposed by the Federal, Provincial or Municipal governments now or in the future.

If the contract is not paid in full at the time of the Recipient's death, the outstanding balance of the contract becomes due and payable before the services and supplies are provided,

Excess Funds: When a death occurs the amount paid plus interest earned shall be applied to the total amount of the services and supplies and taxes charged in accordance with our price lists in effect at the time. If the amount paid and accumulated interest are less than the amount calculated, no further payment will be required. If the amount paid plus accumulated interest are greater than the amount calculated, the difference will be paid to the estate of the deceased (the Recipient).

Insurance

You may purchase a life insurance or annuity policy/plan where the proceeds of the policy/plan will be used to pay for the services or supplies at the time they are delivered or the contract is cancelled.

Guarantee: At the time of the Recipients death, if the value of the policy/plan death/maturity benefit paid by the Insurer is greater than or equal to the total of the services, supplies and applicable taxes specified in the Contract, the funeral home will accept this benefit as full payment for those services, supplies and taxes. Any additional taxes or fees imposed by the Federal, Provincial or Municipal governments now or in the future may change and are excluded from this guarantee.

Excess Funds: If funds from the death/maturity benefit are greater than the retail price of the services or supplies contracted for, including taxes, calculated in accordance with our price lists in effect at the time of death, the excess funds will be paid to the Recipient's Estate.

AFFILIATED CANADIAN MEMORIAL SERVICES LOCATIONS

Canadian Memorial Services provides funeral services at the following funeral establishments in the Greater Toronto Area:

Elgin Mills Funeral Centre

1591 Elgin Mills Road East Richmond Hill, ON L4S 1M9

Tel: 905-737-1720 Fax: 905-737-0210

email: elginmillsfcinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager, Funeral Operations: David Perry

Meadowvale Funeral Centre

7732 Mavis Road Brampton, ON L6Y 5L5

Tel: 905-451-3716 Fax: 905-451-4358

email: meadowvalefcinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Manager, Funeral Operations: Michelle Paukovic

Mount Pleasant Funeral Centre

375 Mount Pleasant Road Toronto, ON M4T 2V8

Tel: 416-485-5572 Fax: 416-485-8807

email: mountpleasantfcinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager, Funeral Operations: Wendy McClure

Pine Hills Funeral Centre

625 Birchmount Road Scarborough, ON M1K 1R1

Tel: 416-267-8229 Fax: 416-267-1208

email: pinehillsfcinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Acting Manager, Funeral Operations: Erika Byres

Thornton Funeral Centre

1200 Thornton Road North Oshawa. ON L1J 0C9

Tel: 905-579-6787 Fax: 905-579-2301

email: thorntonfcinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager: Bill Baxter

The Simple Alternative - Mississauga

1535 South Gateway Road Mississauga, ON L4W 5J1

Tel: 905-602-1580 Fax: 905-602-0487

email: tsamississaugainfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Assistant Manager, Funeral Operations: Sarah Mannone

The Simple Alternative - Pickering

1057 Brock Road Pickering, ON L1W 3T7

Tel: 905-686-5589 Fax: 905-686-3677

email: tsapickeringinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager, Funeral Operations Bill Baxter

The Simple Alternative - Toronto

275 Lesmill Road

North York, ON M3B 2V1

Tel: 416-441-1580 Fax: 416-441-1030

email: tsanorthyorkinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Assistant Manager, Funeral Operations: Casey Hutchinson

York Funeral Centre

160 Beecroft Road

North York. ON M2N 5Z5

Tel: 416-221-3404 Fax: 416-221-6739

email: yorkfcinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Manager, Funeral Operations: Linda Lee

The Simple Alternative is the business name of Canadian Memorial Services.

Canadian Memorial Services is affiliated with Mount Pleasant Group of Cemeteries.

AFFILIATED MOUNT PLEASANT GROUP OF CEMETERIES LOCATIONS

Mount Pleasant Group of Cemeteries owns and operates as:

Beechwood Cemetery

7241 Jane Street Concord ON L4K 1A7

Tel: 905-669-1827 Fax: 905-669-3688

email: beechwoodinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager, Family Service: Dawn Rumsey

Duffin Meadows Cemetery

2505 Brock Road North Pickering ON L1X 0K3

Tel: 905-427-3385 Fax: 905-427-3447

email: duffinmeadowsinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager, Family Service: Hamees Hassan

Elgin Mills Cemetery and Cremation Centres

1591 Elgin Mills Road East Richmond Hill ON L4S 1M9

Tel: 905-737-1720 Fax: 905-737-0210

email: elginmillsinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Manager, Family Service: Nelson Boaventura

Meadowvale Cemetery and Cremation Centres

7732 Mavis Road, Brampton ON L6Y 5L5

Tel: 905-451-3716 Fax: 905-451-4358

email: meadowvaleinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager, Family Service: Patty Harris

Mount Pleasant Cemetery and Cremation Centre

375 Mount Pleasant Road Toronto ON M4T 2V8

Tel: 416-485-9129 Fax: 416-485-1672

email: mountpleasantinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager, Family Service: Brandon Garcia

Pine Hills Cemetery

625 Birchmount Road Scarborough ON M1K 1R1

Tel: 416-267-8229 Fax: 416-267-1208

email: pinehillsinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Manager, Family Service: Antonietta Sweeney

Prospect Cemetery

1450 St. Clair Avenue West Toronto ON M6E 1C6

Tel: 416-651-4040 Fax: 416-651-4061

email: prospectinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager, Family Service: Paul Acquaviva

Thornton Cemetery and Cremation Centres

1200 Thornton Road North Oshawa ON L1J 0C9

Tel: 905-579-6787 Fax: 905-579-2301

email: thorntoninfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Manager, Family Service: Hamees Hassan

Toronto Necropolis Cemetery

200 Winchester Street Toronto ON M4X 1B7

Tel: 416-923-7911 Fax: 416-923-3303

email: necropolisinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com

Manager, Family Service: Brando Garcia

York Cemetery

160 Beecroft Road Toronto ON M2N 5Z5

Tel: 416-221-3404 Fax: 416-221-6739 email: yorkinfo@mountpleasantgroup.com Manager, Family Service: Antonietta Sweeney

3008-20-0724